January, 2025

OUR MISSION STATEMENT

As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.
Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that
encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.

CALENDAR OF EVENTS
WEEK OF 2/3/25

Wednesday, February 5, 2025 - Middle School Field Trip - UB Women’s Basketball Clinic

Friday, February 7, 2025 - 8:00 am Mass

Valentine Suckers ' ' '

The 8th grade class will once again be selling chocolate heart suckers to help fundraise
for the class trip and graduation. Printed forms will be sent home with students today
and the electronic version is attached here as well. The suckers cost $2 each and will be
delivered on Friday 2/14. Orders are due by Friday 2/7.

Thank you for your support!

The Class of 2025

'/,/_Loving God, help us to remember that Jesus taught us that
B > we dll belong to your family. We ask this in the name of
\\ Jesus Christ. Amen.




MRS. WANGLER'S
MESSAGE

February 4th, 2025
Good afternoon, Parents!
Yesterday was the Feast of St. Blaise. All students went to church to get their throats blessed.

Shout-out to Mrs. Piotrowski for organizing a very fun, jam-packed week for our kids. Thank you teachers for your
participation and stamina for the week! LOL!

Spaghetti lunch was wonderful! Thank you to the volunteers and the leads, Mr. and Mrs. Falzone. Breaking bread
together is one of my favorite traditions!

Thank you to everyone who went, volunteered, purchased tickets, donated, danced and bid during the Badger Gala
held at Sto Lat this past weekend. It was a beautiful venue, good food, drinks and company! A special shout-out
goes to the chairs Olivia Dent, Amy Wopperer and Nancy Nimmo, thank you for everything! Congratulations to
Mrs. Molly Kinder who is our 2025 Distinguished Alumna!

It truly takes a village and I appreciate you all for this successful event!

Thank you to all who have turned in their registration forms! Still a few to go!

Congratulations to the Chess Club for participating in the Diocesan Chess Tournament. Alessandro Ciminelli and
Hazel LoTempio participated in the tournament.

We will have one more day for chess club - Wednesday, February 5th from 2:30-3:15!

*Friday, February 7th we have Mass at 8:00am. Please join us!

Progress Reports will be sent out at the end of the week. Any questions, comments, concerns should be directed to

your child’s teacher. Thank you!

Peace, Love and Prayers,
Mrs. Wangler
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PARENTS' GUILD
MESSAGES

2/4/25
Thank you to everyone who attended the CTK Gala 2025! It was an incredible night and we hope you had fun!
We’d like to thank our volunteers who helped make it a successful event and to everyone who assisted with
gathering donations and sponsorships. All proceeds will be donated directly to our school to further support
our children.
Love and Prayers,
Olivea Dent and Amy Wopperer
Upcoming Events:

e Monthly PG Meeting — open to everyone: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 (Zoom)

e Ash Wednesday/Lent Fish Fry: Friday, March 7, 2025

o Meat Raffle: Saturday, March 29, 2025

¢ Inaugural Golf Tournament: June 7, 2025

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild @myctkschool.com
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SPORTS’' BOOSTERS
MESSAGES

The JV girls lost a "scrappy one" to Park School on Wednesday by a score of 19-11. The team played "lights
out”" man on man defense especially in the 2nd quarter which allowed CTK to get themselves back in the
game and remain within 2 until the last few minutes of the game. The true grit and determination that
our girls displayed was tremendous! Points were scored by Brielle Dallas, Emma Hartrich, and Abby
Cavarella with Lena Falzone and Estella LoTempio helping to pace the game by contributing strong
defense.

The girls overcame a slow start on Monday against St. Christopher's to get back "on the winning track" by
defeating St. Chris by a score of 14-6. In the second half, our girls opened the scoring and didn't look back!
Baskets were dropped by Emma Hartrich, Lena Falzone, Brielle Dallas, and Estella LoTempio. There are
two games remaining in the season before the girls' tournament on 3/8 and 3/9. See the Badgers play at
Nichols against Nichols on Wednesday 2/5 at 6:30 PM, or against St. Ben's at CTK on 2/12 at 7 PM.

The Varsity Boys lost a tough game to Nativity of Mary, 45-32. Nativity remained undefeated, but the story
of the game was a slow start in the first half for our Badgers. The team battled back in the second half to
outscore Nativity 23-17, but couldn't complete the comeback. Eddie Schmitt dropped a season high 16
points with additional scoring by Wyatt Pegnia, Matthew Klein Jr and Brady Marciniak. The team looks to
get back in the win column this week against Park at 5pm, Thursday at CTK.

The JV boys played another tough game against a much taller Nichols squad at home last week. The team
tallied 28 points in the loss, with seven players scoring baskets. Jordan led the charge with two 3-pointers,
while David, Robert, Russell, Adam, John, and Javonne each drained a bucket. Teddy, Oliver, and
Alessandro were solid on defense. The Badgers play at home again on Wednesday night.

If you or someone you know is interested in possibly sponsoring the tournament, please feel free to reach
out to CTK's Sports Boosters Coordinator Peter Streit at petertstreit@gmail.com. Go Badgers!
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FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL  716-839-0473

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler mwangler@myctkschool.com

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin 716-839-1430

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta office@myctkschool.com

Health Office - Miss Justin sjustin@myctkschool.com & 716-314-7321
Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron kferron@myctkschool.com

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly aconnolly@myctkschool.com
Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson fnicholson@myctkschool.com

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner kgriebner@myctkschool.com

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold shannold@myctkschool.com

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey cdowney@myctkschool.com

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak njaszczak@myctkschool.com

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher cswisher@myctkschool.com
Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair Iblair@myctkschool.com
ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski Iberowski@myctkschool.com
Middle School Religion - Miss Doka mdoka@myctkschool.com

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis fantoniadis@myctkschool.com
Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer mpfeifer@myctkschool.com
Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard rbrouillard@myctkschool.com
Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein mkleinpe@myctkschool.com
Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams dabrams@myctkschool.com

AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca jporreca@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ................ mwesolowski@myctkschool.com
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. Valentine's Day Chocolate Heart Sucker Sale .

The 8th grade class will be selling chocolate heart suckers to help fundraise for their class trip and
graduation. Please help our class by sending chocolate heart suckers to your friends at Christ the King
School!

They will be delivered on Friday, February 14th and the suckers are $2.00 each. Please fill out the tags
below, which will be attached to the suckers. Please also include the total at the bottom of the form and
include payment with the order — cash or check (payable to Christ the King School) accepted.

Orders are due by Friday 2/7. Thank you for your support!
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